## FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Entire stand success in boundary					

to Section 16	ox if no longer subjec . Form 4 or Form 5 ay continue. <i>See</i> b).		Filed purs	uant to Section 16	δ(a) of the Sec	ENEFICIAL OWN urities Exchange Act of 1934 Company Act of 1940		HIP	OMB Number Estimated av hours per res	erage	
BLUTT M	tress of Reporting ITCHELL J (First) E OF THE AM	MD (Middle)	CI	Issuer Name and Onsonance-H HFW ] Date of Earliest Tr /23/2020	IFW Acqu	iisition Corp. [		ationship of Re k all applicable Director Officer (give below)	e) X	10 <sup>o</sup> Oth	to Issuer % Owner ner (specify ow)
(Street) NEW YORK (City)	NY (State)	10019 (Zip)	4. I	if Amendment, Da	te of Original F	ïled (Month/Day/Year)	6. Indi Line)		/Group Filing by One Repo by More thar	orting I	Person
	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned										
4 Title of Coord	the (Im a fm 2)	2 Trong		24 Deamond	1	4 Convertition Approximated (A)		Amount of	6 0	. h. i.m.	7 Matura of

1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)					5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)	
Class A Ordinary Shares	11/23/2020		Р		500,000	A	(1)	500,000	Ι	By Consonance Capital Master Account, LP <sup>(2)(3)</sup>	
Class A Ordinary Shares	11/23/2020		Р		371,100	A	(1)	371,100	I	By Consonance Capital Opportunity Master Fund, LP <sup>(4)</sup>	
Class A Ordinary Shares	11/23/2020		Р		128,900	A	(1)	128,900	Ι	By Managed Account <sup>(6)</sup>	
Class A Ordinary Shares								434,000	I	By Consonance Life Sciences, LLC <sup>(7)</sup>	

	Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned   (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)														
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transa Code ( 8)			n of Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4		xpiration Date An Ionth/Day/Year) Se Un De		e and unt of rities rlying ative rity (Instr. 4)	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	vative derivative securities	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> ELL J MD			_										
SUITE 3	ENUE OF	(First) THE AMERICA	(Middle)		_										
(Street) NEW Y	ORK	NY	10019												

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Consonance Capital Management LP							
(Last) 1370 AVENUE OI SUITE 3301	(First) F THE AMERICAS	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10019					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address <u>Consonance Ca</u> <u>Management L</u>	a <u>pital Opportunit</u>	<u>y Fund</u>					
(Last) 1370 AVENUE OI SUITE 3301	(First) F THE AMERICAS	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10019					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address Consonance Ca	of Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> apman GP, LLC						
(Last) 1370 AVENUE OI SUITE 3301	(First) F THE AMERICAS	(Middle)					
(Street) NEW YORK	NY	10019					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

## Explanation of Responses:

1. Represents part of units of Consonance-HFW Acquisition Corp. (the "Issuer") purchased in the Issuer's initial public offering for \$10 per unit. Each unit consists of one Class A ordinary share ("Class A Share") of the Issuer and one-third of one warrant ("Warrant"), with each whole Warrant entitling the holder to purchase one Class A Share at \$11.50 per share. The Warrants will not become exercisable until the later of (a) 30 days after the completion of the Issuer's initial business combination or (b) 12 months from the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering. The Warrants are not being reported on this Form 4 because they cannot be exercised until the satisfaction of material conditions outside the control of the Reporting Persons.

2. Consonance Capital Management LP ("Consonance Management") is an indirect beneficial owner of the Class A Shares held by Consonance Capital Master Account, LP (the "Master Account"). Consonance Management is the investment adviser of the Master Account, and pursuant to an investment advisory agreement, Consonance Management exercises voting and investment power over the securities of the Issuer held by the Master Account. Consonance Capital DLC ("Capman") is the general partner of Consonance Management. Consonance Management receives an asset-based fee, but has no pecuniary interest. Mitchell Blutt is the manager and member of Capman and has a pecuniary interest in the shares held by the Master Account as the manager and member of the general partner of the Master Account and thereby is entitled to a portion of the profits allocation.

3. (Continued from footnote 2) Each of Dr. Blutt, Consonance Management and Capman disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities of the Issuer except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

4. Consonance Management is an indirect beneficial owner of the Class A Shares held by Consonance Capital Opportunity Master Fund, LP ("Consonance Opportunity Master"). Consonance Management is the investment adviser of Consonance Opportunity Master, and pursuant to an investment advisory agreement, Consonance Management exercises voting and investment power over the securities of the Issuer held by Consonance Opportunity Master. Capman is the general partner of Consonance Management. Consonance Management receives an asset-based fee, but has no pecuniary interest. Mitchell Blutt is the manager and member of Capman and has a pecuniary interest in the shares held by Consonance Opportunity Master as the manager and member of the general partner of Consonance Opportunity Master as the manager and member of the general partner of Consonance Opportunity Master as the manager and member of the general partner of Consonance Opportunity Master as the manager and member of the general partner of Consonance Opportunity Master as the manager and member of the general partner of Consonance Opportunity Master and thereby is entitled to a portion of the profits allocation.

5. (Continued from footnote 4) Each of Dr. Blutt, Consonance Management and Capman disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities of the Issuer except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

6. Consonance Capital Opportunity Fund Management LP ("Consonance Opportunity") is an indirect beneficial owner of the Class A Shares held by a certain managed account (the "Managed Account"). Consonance Opportunity is the investment adviser of the Managed Account and exercises voting and investment power over the securities of the Issuer held by the Managed Account. Capman is the general partner of Consonance Opportunity. Consonance Opportunity receives an asset-based fee, but has no pecuniary interest. Mitchell Blutt is the manager and member of Capman. Each of Dr. Blutt, Consonance Management and Capman disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities of the Issuer except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein.

7. Consonance Life Sciences, LLC ("Consonance Life Sciences") is governed by a board of managers consisting of Mitchell J. Blutt, Benny Soffer and Kevin Livingston. As such, Mitchell J. Blutt, Benny Soffer and Kevin Livingston may be deemed to have voting and investment discretion over the securities held by Consonance Life Sciences and may be deemed to have shared beneficial ownership of such securities. Each of Mitchell J. Blutt, Benny Soffer and Kevin Livingston disclaims beneficial ownership of the securities held by Consonance Life Sciences except to the extent of their pecuniary interest therein. The Master Fund, Consonance Opportunity Master and the Managed Account in the aggregate own the majority of the unit interests in Consonance Life Sciences.

## Remarks:

Consonance Capman GP LLC ("Capman") is the general partner of Consonance Capital Management LP ("Consonance Management") and Consonance Capital Opportunity Fund Management LP ("Consonance Opportunity"). Mitchell Blutt is the manager and member of Capman. Consonance Life Sciences, LLC ("Consonance Life Sciences") is governed by a board of managers consisting of Mitchell Blutt, Benny Soffer and Kevin Livingston. Dr. Blutt is the Chairman of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Consonance-HFW Acquisition Corp. (the "Issuer"). In addition, Benny Soffer, a Partner at Consonance Management, is a member of the Issuer's Board. By virtue of their representation on the Issuer's Board, for purposes of Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, Consonance Management, Consonance Opportunity, Capman, Consonance Life Sciences and certain of their affiliates, including the Consonance Capital Master Account, LP, Consonance Capital Opportunity Master Fund, LP and a certain managed account, are deemed directors by deputization of the Issuer.

CONSONANCE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP, By: Consonance Capman GP	
LLC, its general partner, Name: /s/ Mitchell J. Blutt,	<u>12/04/2020</u>
<u>M.D., Title: Manager and</u> <u>Member</u>	
<u>CONSONANCE CAPITAL</u> <u>OPPORTUNITY FUND</u>	<u>12/04/2020</u>

MANAGE	<u>MENT LP, By:</u>	
Consonanc	e Capman GP	
<u>LLC, its ge</u>	eneral partner,	
Name: /s/ N	Mitchell J. Blutt,	
M.D., Title	: Manager and	
Member		
CONSONA	ANCE CAPMAN	
<u>GP LLC, N</u>	Jame: /s/ Mitchell J.	12/04/2020
Blutt, M.D	., Title: Manager	12/04/2020
and Membe	<u>er</u>	
MITCHEL	<u>L J. BLUTT,</u>	
Name: /s/ N	Mitchell J. Blutt,	12/04/2020
<u>M.D.</u>		
** Signature	of Reporting Person	Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

 $^{*}$  If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Form 4 Joint 3	Filer Information
Name:	Consonance Capital Management LP
Address:	1370 Avenue of the Americas Suite 3301 New York, NY 10019
Date of Event Requiring Statement:	11/23/2020
Name:	Consonance Capital Opportunity Fund Management LP
Address:	1370 Avenue of the Americas Suite 3301 New York, NY 10019
Date of Event Requiring Statement:	11/23/2020
Name:	Consonance Capman GP LLC
Address:	1370 Avenue of the Americas Suite 3301 New York, NY 10019
Date of Event Requiring Statement:	11/23/2020